IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION
GFK-2511Q
               Oct 2021
PACSystemsTM RX3i
REDUNDANCY MEMORY XCHANGE MODULE
(IC695RMX128)
RMX128
OK

PACSystems RX3i Ethernet NIU User’s Manual (GFK-2439)
PACSystems Hot Standby CPU Redundancy User’s Guide (GFK-2308)
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
Reflective Memory Xchange Module for RX3i IC695RMX128
Multimode Fiber-optic Cables VMICBL-000-F5-0xx,
where 0xx distinguishes different lengths
Reflective Memory Hub VMIACC-5595
Installation and Maintenance
Refer to PACSystems Installation and Maintenance Requirements (GFK-2975) to ensure safe use guidelines are
followed for each installation environment.
Release History
Release Firmware
Version
Date
Comments
IC695RMX128CA-JH
IC695RMX128-JH
2.01  Oct 2021 The product's labels have been updated to show compliance with new
certifications.
For updated certifications, please refer to https://emerson-
mas.force.com/communities/en_US/Article/Certifications -and-Agency-
Approvals-Landing-Page.
IC695RMX128-HH 2.01  Sep 2020 Manufacturing update. No change to fit, form, or function.
GFK-2511Q    Oct 2021
 3
Release Firmware
Version
Date
Comments
IC695RMX128-GH 2.01  Sep 2019 Following Emerson’s acquisition of this product, changes have been made
to apply appropriate branding and registration of the product with
required certification agencies. No change in form-fit-functionality.
IC695RMX128-FH HW -Fx
2.01
Mar 2016 H a rdware change: Power Cycle issue that in rare cases after cycling power
on the module could result in “loss of module” during power up. A
subsequent power cycle will clear this condition. Refer to the section
Problems Resolved by Hardware version -Fx.
Fi r mware V ersion 2.01In rare cases a timing issue occurs after a power
cycle resulting in a “loss of module” during power up.  A subsequent power
cycle will clear this condition. Refer to section ‘problems resolved by
firmware version 2.01’.
IC695RMX128-EG 2.00 Jul 2015 This change just further enhances the designs resistance to the rare
condition of corruption during a memory read from occurring.
IC695RMX128-DG 2.00 Sep 2013 Hardware update to resolve a component obsolescence issue. No changes
to features, functions or compatibility.
IC695RMX128-CG 2.00 Jul 2013 This update prevents a rare memory read data corruption issue from
occurring.
IC695RMX128-BF 1.07 Feb 2013 This firmware update enhances the data corruption self-correcting
mechanism to provide additional detection and correction capability for
memory reads.
IC695RMX128-BE 1.06 Dec 2012 This hardware update addresses a rare condition in which some units may
exhibit an impedance between system 0V and earth ground that is lowe r
than the designed value.
IC695RMX128-AE 1.06 Oct 2012 The mechanism used to report the memory read data corruption via the
parity error LISR bit and interrupt has been removed in version 1.06 in favor
of a new self-correcting mechanism that is transparent to the user
application and handled internally by the CPU (beginning with CPUv7.17).
IC695RMX128-AC 1.04 Aug 2011 Increases the maximum packet size that can be accepted and processed to
68 bytes when configured to operate as a CMX128 module.